
AGCO Corporation 
Eduardo De La Fuente
AGCO Mexico
Dir #:+1 770-813-9200  Mo #:52 442 229 5800
eduardo.delafuente@agcocorp.com

AGCO Corporation 
Cassiano Moraes
Dir #:+1 770-813-9200  Mo #:+55 11 98024-9897
cassiano.moraes@agcocorp.com

AGRALE South America 
Ignacio Armendariz
Co #:+54 11 4876 1825  
iarmendariz@agrale.com.ar

AGRALE South America 
Fabio Melotto
Marketing
Dir #:+55 (54) 3238 8048  
fmelotto@agrale.com.br

Agritech Lavrale Indústria de Maquinário Agrícola e 
Componentes Ltda. 
Cesar R. de Oliveira
Statistics Participant
Dir #:55 19 99292-2099  
cgoliveira@agritech.ind.br

AGCO Corporation
Thiago Montoro
Especialista Inteligência de Mercado
Dir #:+1 770-813-9200  Mo #:+55 (11) 95321-3656
thiago.montoro@agcocorp.com

AGCO International GmbH
(AGCO Corporation)
Gerd Wiesendorfer
Manager, Market Intelligence Industry Forecasting
Dir #:+41 52725 2323  Mo #:+41 79155 6069
Gerd.Wiesendorfer@agcocorp.com

AGRALE South America
Santiago Coscia
Sales Rep
Dir #:+54-9-11-3815-8472  Mo #:+54-9-11-3815-8472
scoscia@agrale.com.ar

Agritech Lavrale Indústria de Maquinário Agrícola e 
Componentes Ltda.
Adriana Buzeti
Sales
Dir #:+55-19-(19) 3801-9024  Mo #:55 19 3801 9024
abuzeti@agritech.ind.br

Agritech Lavrale Indústria de Maquinário Agrícola e 
Componentes Ltda.
Wagner Silva
Dir #:+55-(19) 3801 9039  Mo #:55 19 99292 1408
wsilva@agritech.ind.br

Roster(s): Latin America Agricultural Equipment Statistics Committee

Chair Lucas Mattioni Sanches, Deere & Company

Vice Chair Eduardo Müller Saboia, CNH Industrial America LLC
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CLAAS of America, Inc. 
Markus Dammermann
Sales Operations Manager
Dir #:+1 402-861-1074  Mo #:402-960-6581
markus.dammermann@claas.com

CLAAS of America, Inc. 
Daiana Repetti
Marketing
Dir #:+54 11 4864 3898  Mo #:+54 9 3388 484 686
daiana.repetti@claas.com

CNH America LLC 
(CNH Industrial America LLC)
Jessica (Jel) Cordeiro
Dir #:+1 717-355-1983  
jessica.cordeiro@cnh.com

VICE CHAIR

CNH Industrial America LLC 
Eduardo Müller Saboia
Manager Commercial Planning
Dir #:+55 41 99684-5907  

CNH Industrial America LLC 
Walewska Silva
Demand Planning and Market Intelligence CE South 
America
Dir #:262-636-6011  Mo #:+55 31 99788 8341
walewska.silva@cnhind.com

Deere & Company 
Michael (Mike) Porter
Market Information Catalyst
Dir #:+1 309-765-4134  Mo #:309-732-6484
portermichaelh@johndeere.com

CLAAS of America, Inc.
Leandro Henz
Regional Director - LA
Dir #:+1 555-133-9419 ext 00  Mo #:+49 170 857 2008
leandro.henz@claas.com

CLAAS of America, Inc.
Hendrik Schulze-Duello
Financial Director L.A. Commercial Services and Product 
Portolio
Dir #:402-861-1000  
Hendrik.Schulze-Duello@claas.com

CNH Industrial America LLC
Jorge Briones
Market Intelligence
Dir #:+1 262-636-6011  Mo #:+52-442-612-9115
jorge.briones@cnhmexico.com.mx

CNH Industrial America LLC
Isaac Rios
Dir #:+1 262-636-6011  
isaac.rios@chnmexico.com.mx

CNH Industrial America LLC
Higor Wonsowicz Padilha
Business Intelligence
Dir #:262-636-6011  
higor.padilha@cnhind.com

CHAIR

Deere & Company
Lucas Sanches
Marketing Information Specialist
Dir #:+55 19 3318 8670  Mo #:+55 19 999 941 745
SanchesLucasM@JohnDeere.com
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Kubota North America Corporation 
Rima Idir
Sales Operations Manager
Dir #:+1 817-756-1171  Mo #:(682) 220-3723
rima.idir@kubota.com

Liugong Latin America Maquinas para Construccion 
(Guangxi LiuGong Machinery Co., Ltd.)
Lucas Choquetta
Market Data Analyst
Dir #:+55 19 3851-2423  Mo #:+55 19 97145-5612
lucaslourenco@liugongla.com

LiuGong North America 
(Guangxi LiuGong Machinery Co., Ltd.)
Diego Zolezi
Dir #:+1 281-579-8882  Mo #:+55-19-997-542-131
diegozolezi@liugongla.com

LS Mtron Brasil 
(LS Tractor USA LLC)
Felippe Vieira
Spare Parts Supervisor
Dir #:55 47 3085-8157  Mo #:55 47 9-9915-6293
felippe.vieira@lstractor.com.br

LS Tractor USA LLC 
Astor Kilpp
Statistics Participant
Dir #:55 47 9234 8906  
astor.kilpp@lstractor.com.br

LS Tractor USA LLC 
Ramley Porro
Dir #:+1 252-984-4040  
ramley.porro@lstractorusa.com

Kubota Tractor Corporation
(Kubota North America Corporation)
Calinda Lucas
Sr. Data Analyst
Dir #:817-756-1171  
Calinda.lucas@kubota.com

Liugong Latin America Maquinas para Construccion
(Guangxi LiuGong Machinery Co., Ltd.)
Laciel Mattos
Assistant Product 
Dir #:19996082714  Mo #:55 19 99526 2075
lacielmattos@liugongla.com

LS Mtron Brasil
(LS Tractor USA LLC)
Carolina Possamai
Dir #:+55-47-3085-8130  
carolina.possamai@lstractor.com.br

LS Tractor USA LLC
Tamires Barros da Silva
Market/Business Intelligence
Dir #:+1 252-984-4040  Mo #:55 47 9 8857 2811
tamires.silva@lstractor.com.br

LS Tractor USA LLC
Carl Peterson
Manager, Sales Analysis
Dir #:+1 919-500-5356 ext 9311  Mo #:682-552-4810
carl.peterson@lstractorusa.com

Mahindra USA Inc
Jalison Cruz
Commercial and Marketing Manager
Dir #:+55-51-3191-2020  Mo #:+55-51-9-9142-0955
cruz.jalison@mahindrabrazil.com
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Mahindra USA Inc 
Erick Gonzalez
Dir #:+1 281-449-7771  
erick.gonzalez@motomex.com

Mahindra USA Inc 
 Jak  Torretta
General Operations Director
Dir #:+55 51 31912020  Mo #:+55 51 99214-9141
torretta.jak@mahindrabrazil.com

YANMAR South America Indústria de Máquinas Ltda. 
(Yanmar Compact Equipment North America, Inc)
Beatriz Conte
Dir #:+55 19 3801-9200  Mo #:+55 (19) 99648-8934
beatriz_conte@yanmar.com

YANMAR South America Indústria de Máquinas Ltda. 
(Yanmar Compact Equipment North America, Inc)
Caue Romero
Agro-Dealer Development
Dir #:55 (19) 3801-9244  
caue_romero@yanmar.com

YANMAR South America Indústria de Máquinas Ltda. 
(Yanmar Compact Equipment North America, Inc)
Amanda Caroline Venancio
Marketing Analyst
Dir #:+55 19 3801-9200  
amanda_venancio@yanmar.com

Mahindra USA Inc
Karine Silveira
Senior Market Share Analyst
Dir #:+1 281-449-7771  Mo #:+55 51 99213 7215
karinesilveira@mahindrabrazil.com

Mahindra USA Inc
Ludwing Urraca
Dir #:+1 281-449-7771  
ludwing.urraca@motomex.com

YANMAR South America Indústria de Máquinas Ltda.
(Yanmar Compact Equipment North America, Inc)
Gustavo Montemor
Dir #:+55 19 3801-9200  Mo #:55  19 3801 8973
gustavo_montemor@yanmar.com

YANMAR South America Indústria de Máquinas Ltda.
(Yanmar Compact Equipment North America, Inc)
Welinton Silva
Dir #:+55 19 3801-9200  Mo #:55 19 99971 9375
welinton_silva@yanmar.com

(R) = Reporter
(BR) = Backup Reporter
(PS) = Product Specialist
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